



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

913 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 70 OF 2026

AMOL RAMESH JADHAV

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

....

Mr. Prashant P. Giri, Advocate for the Appellant
Mr. V. M. Chate, APP for Respondent No.1 – State
Ms Aarti T. Ghadge, Advocate for Respondent No.2

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : February 06, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 13.02.2026.
2. The learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1 and Ms Aarti Ghadge, waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.2.
3. The learned APP is directed to file reply on behalf of respondent No.1, on or before 10.02.2026.
4. Place the present appeal along with Criminal Appeal No.876 of 2025 and Criminal Appeal No.945 of 2025.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

SMS