



2026:BHC-AUG:16613

(1)

932 cri apeal 70.26

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**932 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 70 OF 2026
WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 876 OF 2025
WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 945 OF 2025**

**AMOL RAMESH JADHAV
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

.....

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Prashant Prabhakar Giri
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. D.B. Bhange
Advocate for R/2 : Ms. Aarti Ghadge

.....

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : 02.04.2026

P.C.:-

1. The learned APP raised a grievance that the appellant has not supplied the copy of charge-sheet. The learned counsel appearing for the appellant undertakes to supply the copy of the charge-sheet to the learned APP during the course of the day.

2. In view of above, stand over to 17.04.2026. The earlier interim order, if any, to continue till then.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]